POWER
PTH04040
3.3 / 5.0 Vin Single Output
Total Power: 150 Watts
Input Voltage: 2.95 - 5.5 Vdc
# of Outputs: Single
SPECIAL FEATURES
 � 60 A output current(7)

Conducted immunity EN61000-4-6
Radiated immunity EN61000-4-3
Part Number System with Options
      PTH                   04             04            0                     W                      A                   S
Product Family
Point-of-Load
Alliance compatible
Pin OptionOutput Current
04 = 60 A
Output Voltage
Code
       W = Wide
Mechanical
Package
Always 0
Mounting Options
D = Horizontal through-
hole (Matte Sn)
Z = Surface-mount
(96.5/3.0/0.5 Sn/Ag/Cu
pin solder material
Input Voltage
04 = 2.95 - 5.5 Vdc
Efficiency Table (Io = 45 A; Vin = 5 V)
Output Voltage Efficiency
Vo = 1.2 V 86%
Vo = 1.5 V 88%
Vo = 1.8 V 90%
Vo = 2.5 V 93%
PTH04040 Data Sheet
20
30
40
50
60
80
Nat conv
200 LFM
400 LFM
90
70
T
E
M
P
E
R
A
T
U
R
E
 (º
C
)
OUTPUT CURRENT (A)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
20
30
40
50
60
80
Nat conv
200 LFM
400 LFM
90
70